
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
08/07/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,543,693
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,670,877

3rd Payment 2,804,421
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 2,944,642
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 3,091,874
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 3,246,468
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 3,408,791
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 3,579,231
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 3,758,192
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 3,946,102
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,502,906 $69,319,331 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.4% 24.3% 11th Payment 4,143,407
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,194,662 $78,263,023 $79,000,000 $63,800,000 1.239 3.9% 27.2% 12th Payment 4,350,577

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,359,176 $87,262,527 $87,000,000 $70,200,000 1.239 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 4,568,106
11 07/18/20 Sat $24,453,758 $97,093,433 $97,000,000 $78,700,000 1.233 4.1% 32.7% 14th Payment 4,796,512
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,875,778 $106,685,269 $106,000,000 $86,000,000 1.233 3.8% 35.3% 15th Payment 5,036,337
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,604,814 $116,215,963 $117,000,000 $96,200,000 1.216 4.5% 38.2% 16th Payment 5,288,154
14 07/29/20 Wed $26,263,738 $126,244,167 $126,000,000 $103,600,000 1.216 4.4% 40.9% 17th Payment 5,552,562
15 08/01/20 Sat $30,216,158 $136,930,776 $137,000,000 $112,900,000 1.213 5.0% 43.9% 18th Payment 5,830,190
16 08/05/20 Wed $28,536,716 $147,317,560 $147,000,000 $121,200,000 1.213 4.8% 46.5% 19th Payment 6,121,699

17 08/08/20 Sat $32,875,180 $157,839,007 $158,000,000 $131,400,000 1.202 5.5% 49.5% 20th Payment 6,427,784
18 08/12/20 Wed $30,452,100 $168,822,438 $169,000,000 $140,600,000 1.202 5.1% 52.0% 21st Payment 6,749,174
19 08/15/20 Sat $32,875,180 $180,679,823 $0 1.202 5.5% 54.7% 22nd Payment 7,086,632
20 08/19/20 Wed $30,452,100 $191,663,254 $0 1.202 5.1% 57.0% 23rd Payment 7,440,964
21 08/22/20 Sat $32,875,180 $203,520,639 $0 1.202 5.5% 59.3% 24th Payment 7,813,012
22 08/26/20 Wed $30,452,100 $214,504,070 $0 1.202 5.1% 61.4% 25th Payment 8,203,663
23 08/29/20 Sat $32,875,180 $226,361,455 $0 1.202 5.5% 63.5% 26th Payment 8,613,846
24 09/02/20 Wed $30,452,100 $237,344,886 $0 1.202 5.1% 65.3% 27th Payment 9,044,538
25 09/05/20 Sat $32,875,180 $249,202,271 $0 1.202 5.5% 67.2% 28th Payment 9,496,765
26 09/09/20 Wed $30,452,100 $260,185,702 $0 1.202 5.1% 68.9% 29th Payment 9,971,603
27 09/12/20 Sat $32,875,180 $272,043,087 $1,815,000,000 $1,510,000,000 1.202 5.5% 70.6% 30th Payment 10,470,183
28 09/16/20 Wed $30,452,100 $283,026,518 $1,870,000,000 $1,555,700,000 1.202 5.1% 72.1% Total 169,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 8/7/2020


